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Product Change No�fica�on 
 Current Date: 25-May-2018

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-18-015422 PCN Date: 08-FEB-18

Customer: Newark Electronics ( 1327156 ) Loca�on: Gaffney Agreement: Agreement Unknown
 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
TERMINALS & SPLICES SERIES

Descrip�on of Changes
In order to improve product delivery �me and more eco-friendly. we will replace sponge with a rela�vely eco-friendly bubble wrap. It will take us at least one year to complete
the switch. During this �me, you may be exposed to both sponge and bubble wrap packed products.

 

Reason for Changes:
Part status change.Sponge is not environmental product. It produces environmental pollu�on and difficult to recycle. It is highly flammable and can cause deadly toxic gases
when burning. At the same �me, sponges are ge�ng harder to buy due to the government's annual environmental inspec�ons. Some�mes seriously affected our supply. So we
will change to bubble wrap to avoid late delivery. The ac�on is executed following a strict procedure, which guarantees no nega�ve influence on quality, ability to supply and
form/fit/func�on of the concerned products. All test was finished which guarantees the performance
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

10-FEB-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

10-FEB-2019

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1217756-1 NO
41202 NO
41274 NO
42067-1 NO
42400-1 NO
60118-1 NO
61793-1 NO
61795-1 NO
62094-1 NO
63306-1 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1217756-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41202
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/41274
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/42067-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/42400-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/60118-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/61793-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/61795-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/62094-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/63306-1

