

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 25-May-2018

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE Connectivity

PCN Date: 08-FEB-18 **Product Change Notification: P-18-015422** Customer: Newark Electronics (1327156) Location: Gaffney

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s)

General Product Description:	
TERMINALS & SPLICES SERIES	

Description of Changes

In order to improve product delivery time and more eco-friendly. we will replace sponge with a relatively eco-friendly bubble wrap. It will take us at least one year to complete the switch. During this time, you may be exposed to both sponge and bubble wrap packed products

Reason for Changes:

Part status change. Sponge is not environmental product. It produces environmental pollution and difficult to recycle. It is highly flammable and can cause deadly toxic gases when burning. At the same time, sponges are getting harder to buy due to the government's annual environmental inspections. Sometimes seriously affected our supply. So we will change to bubble wrap to avoid late delivery. The action is executed following a strict procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form/fit/function of the concerned products. All test was finished which guarantees the performance

Estimated Dates:

st Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	10-FEB-2018				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	10-FEB-2019				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1217756-1</u>	NO						
<u>41202</u>	NO						
<u>41274</u>	NO						
<u>42067-1</u>	NO						
<u>42400-1</u>	NO						
<u>60118-1</u>	NO						
<u>61793-1</u>	NO						
<u>61795-1</u>	NO						
<u>62094-1</u>	NO						
<u>63306-1</u>	NO						